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TIMOTHY:  Thanks for the notes. We're noting steady wear numbers and an increase in silicon in 

N991RM's latest sample. High silicon in this case is probably just harmless sealers/lubes used during the 

recent work, so we'll look for this element to drop next time around. The only other highlight to address is for 

the flashpoint reading a bit low, showing fuel made up 0.8% of the sample. This amount of fuel is commonly 

from situational factors, so it's not a concerning find. Nice report, all told!
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